

America's Heartland End of Season Show

April 28-29, 2018

Illinois Building

IL State Fair Grounds, Springfield, IL 62706



** 6 AB Rings * 2 Specialty Rings * Household Pets in all 8 rings ** 225 Cats **

SATURDAY:

Larry Adkison - Allbreed & HHP

Pam Bassett - Allbreed & HHP

Mary Auth - Dbl. Spec. & HHP

Teresa Sweeney - Dbl. Spec. & HHP

SUNDAY:

Marsha Ammons - Allbreed & HHP Rachel Anger - Allbreed & HHP

Cathy Dinesen

Karen Godwin - Allbreed & HHP

Jim Dinesen - Allbreed & HHP

Photographer - Renee Farley
** ENTRY FEES ***

*** \$60.00 1st Entry/Catalog *** \$55.00 2nd *** \$45.00 3rd *** \$35.00 4th ***Sheltered Cats for Adoption \$10.00

Double Cage \$25.00 * Grooming Space \$30.00 * EOR (Not Handicapped) \$15.00 * Returned Check \$75.00 *** WE CANNOT ACCEPT FAXED ENTRIES ***

No Online Entry Fee *** Closing Date: Tuesday April 24, 2018 * 8:00 PM Central Time

Entry Clerk: Cathy Dunham 1232 S. Main Jacksonville, IL 62650 *entryclerk@mediacombb.net

217-370-7871 * (Before 10 pm! Leave a message - your call *will* be returned)

Managers: Sueann Spinder 309-369-3683 * (Before 9 p.m. CST); mollymaines@gmail.com

Cathy Dunham 217-370-7871 * (Before 10 p.m. CST); entryclerk@mediacombb.net

Vendor Coordinator: Jan Pitelka 815-483-6411; cateeza@aol.com

Entry Info: All entries must be submitted on an official CFA entry form, printed or typed clearly.

On-line entry available at www.cfamidwest.org.

All checks must be drawn on US banks and in US funds. Please make checks payable to America's Heartland (AHL) NOTE: Per show rules, all entries must be paid whether in attendance or not.

No refunds for failure to bench. Only one benching request can be honored.

REMINDER: If you are using the online entry: It is each exhibitor's responsibility to email

the entry clerk to be sure all your entries have been received! If you do not email the entry clerk, and receive a reply, there is no guarantee that your entries have been received! Please try to give our entry clerk a minimum of 24 hours to reply.

Benching Info: Check-in between 7:30 and 8:30 AM Saturday.

Judging will begin at 9:00 AM on Saturday and Sunday with completion at FINALS.

This is a non-vetted show. Cats are expected to be free of fungus, fleas and infectious disease "It is strongly advised that all cats or kittens entered or present in the show hall be inoculated before entry by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia (formerly known as feline distemper or feline infectious enteritis), feline rhinotracheitis, Calicivirus and rabies. It is also strongly recommended that cats and kittens be tested and found negative for FeLV before entry. All cats/kittens must have all claws (front & back) clipped prior to benching. Declawed cats are not eligible for competition."

Cats are not allowed to remain in the show hall overnight. No smoking permitted in benching areas. Litter will be provided, please bring your own litter pans. Cage sizes are 22"x22"x22". Americas Heartland will take reasonable care to safeguard the property of exhibitors and vendors. Neither the club, its members nor the Il State Fair Grounds will be liable for any loss or damage. All cats must be removed from the show hall at the close of the show Saturday night. The show hall is handicapped accessible and is equipped with both heat and air conditioning. Food will be available.

CFA Info: "All entries in Championship (except Novice), Premiership (except Novice), registered Kittens, recorded Household Pets, and registered cats competing as Household Pets with an Household Pet color class prefix will be scored for CFA awards. Owners of novices can contact the entry clerk for a temporary registration number. Kittens may be entered without registration numbers, but will not be scored for CFA awards if a number is not provided at show time. Kittens without a registration number or TRN will not be included in the count." This show is licensed by The Cat Fanciers Association, Inc. All CFA rules will be strictly enforced. A copy of the current CFA show rules may be obtained by sending \$7 to Cat Fancier's Association, 260 E. Main St. Alliance, OH 44601 or online.